
CAMBRIAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 

MEASURE R CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

 
             
 

 

Date:        September 1, 2022          

 

 

 

Project:  Bagby Phase 1 Modernization    

 

Vendor Name:  EnviroScience, Inc.                  

 

Contract Number:   C22-069          

 

Original Contract Amount:    $11,735.00  

 

 

Amendment # 1 Date:   09/01/22    Amount:    $58,980.00  

 

Reason:  Unforeseen scope required industrial hazard monitoring including extra containments 

and air clearances. Additional scope with necessary monitoring included the following: existing 

large shared closets needed sheetrock cutouts for additional plumbing penetrations; sheetrock wall 

cutouts and openings for sink plumbing that needed to be rerouted; asbestos putty in upper 

windows removed to facilitate louver installation; transite panels discovered behind plywood 

closet walls; existing shear walls needed repair; existing soffit and air duct were abandoned and 

needed to be demolished; and fire sprinkler lines with asbestos-containing pipe elbows needed 

relocation. 

 

 

Revised Contract Amount:    $70,715.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

District:  _____________________________________________ Date: ____________ 
  John Pappalardo, Ed.D., Chief Financial Officer 
 

 

 

Vendor:  _____________________________________________ Date: ____________ 
  Hooman Sotoodeh, President 

 


